FORM PTO-1618A	01 - 09 - 2001 nent of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	rademark Office MARK		
12.14.00 RECORDAT	nc 101575738		
1 K	ADEMARKS ONLY ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
	11/14/00 Merger		
Correction of PTO Error			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Hercules Incorporated	11/14/00		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership		
Individual General Fathership			
Chizenship/otate of meorporation organization			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor		
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in		
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a		
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
nformation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	arctage approximately on Minister of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief lation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		
(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS AI			

DUR1\275194_1

1	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
		TION FORM COVERS	SHEET	
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl		d original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Sub	omission Type	Conveyance Type		
\boxtimes	New	Assignment	License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
	Document ID#	-	Effective Date	
			Month Day Year 11/14/00	
		☐ Merger	11/14/00	
П	Correction of PTO Error			
		Change of Name		
	Reel # Frame #	Notice Notice	e of Grant of Security Interest	
	Compatible Designment	Other Notic	e of Grant of Security Interest	
	Corrective Document			
	Reel # Frame #			
Con	nveying Party 🔀 Mark if addition	al names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date	
			Month Day Year	
	Name Hercules Credit, Inc.		11/14/00	
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership		
_	Other			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Rec	ceiving Party Mark if addition	al names of receiving	parties attached	
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent		
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of			
	Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street			
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor		
	Tradition (into s)	North Carolina	28255	
	City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnersh	Zip Code nip If document to be recorded is an assignment	
	Corporation Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
			the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
M	5		(Designation must be a separate document	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		from Assignment.)	
	·	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
	ro	TOTAL OSE OND		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027			U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark O TRADEMARK	•
	RE		TION FORM COVER S RADEMARKS ONLY	НЕЕТ	
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden			l original document(s) or copy(ies)	•
	mission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment	License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		Security		Effective Date Month Day Year 1/14/00
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		
_	Corrective Document		Other Notice	of Grant of Security Interest	
	Reel # Frame #				
Cor	veying Party 🔀 Mark if	addition	al names of conveying j	parties attached	
	_			Execution Da Month Day Y	-
	Name Hercules Flavor, Inc.			11/14/00	
	Formerly				
	Individual General Partnership		Limited Parnership	Corporation	Association
	Other				
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delawa	are		
Rec	eiving Party 🔲 Mark if	addition	al names of receiving p	arties attached	
	Name Bank of America, N.A	., as Co	ollateral Agent		
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
=	Address (line 2) Independence Center,	15 th Flo	oor		
	Address (line 3) Charlotte		North Carolina	28255	
	City Individual General Partnership		State/Country Limited Partnershi		
	Corporation Association			and the receiving party is not of the United States, an appointm	nent of a
	Other National banking association			domestic representative should (Designation must be a separa	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			from Assignment.)	
		FO	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
<u> </u>	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is	stimated to	average approximately 30 minu	utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including	ng time for reviewing the
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cov Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offi (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS	ce of Inform Collection	nation and Regulatory Affairs, (Budget Package 0651-0027, Pat	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwor	rk Reduction Project

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year [11/14/00]
Correction of PTO Error	Merger
Concention of the Enter	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if	additional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name WSP, Inc.	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Other	
Chizonship/ blace of interperations of gameanen	Delaware
Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A	A., as Collateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center,	15 th Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is e	estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	ver Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ce of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project in Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND TO THIS ADDRESS.

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027			U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
			TION FORM COVER	SHEET	
	TO: The Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	RADEMARKS ONLY Please record the attache	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).	
	mission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment	License	
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Security	Mon	ctive Date th Day Year 4/00
	Correction of PTO	Error	Merger Change of Name		
	Reel #	Frame #		e of Grant of Security Interest	
	Corrective Docum	ent			
	Reel #	Frame #			
Cor	iveying Party		 nal names of conveying	parties attached	
	• 5 •	_		Execution Date Month Day Year	
ļ	Name Aqua	lon Company		11/14/00	
	Formerly				
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Parnership	Corporation	Association
\boxtimes					
\boxtimes	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Rec	eiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving	parties attached	
	Name	Bank of America, N.A., as C	Collateral Agent		
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of		A. 1524141		
	Address (line 1)	101 N. Tryon Street			
	Address (line 2)	Independence Center, 15th F	loor		
	Address (line 3)	Charlotte	North Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code]
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnersh	nip If document to be recorded is an as	•
	Corporation	Association		and the receiving party is not domi the United States, an appointment	of a
		al banking association		domestic representative should be a (Designation must be a separate do	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga			from Assignment.)	
		F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
L	Public burden reporting	for this collection of information is estimated to	o average approximately 30 min	nutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including tim burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark	ne for reviewing the
	Information Officer, Wa (0651-0027), Washingto	ashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inforn, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection	mation and Regulatory Affairs, n Budget Package 0651-0027, P.	ourden estimate to the O.S. Fatent and Trademark , Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Re atent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO No	eduction Project
_		RD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
1	TION FORM COVER SHEET RADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date		
Name Hercules Finance Company	Month Day Year 11/14/00		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation Association			
Other Partnership			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	Collateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th F			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in		
	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			
(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OWIB Information Collection REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00		
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if ad	ditional names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Fibervisions, L.L.C.	11/14/00		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Chizenship/State of incorporation/Organization	pelaware		
Receiving Party Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bank of America, N.A.,	as Collateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 1:	5 th Floor		
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esting	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ollection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND THIS ADDRESS.		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type ☑ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	Merger
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if ad	ditional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Fibervisions Incorporated	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association
Other	
Citizensinp/state of meorpotation organization	elaware Iditional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A.,	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
	5th Floor
C1 1	North Carolina 28255
City	State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Sociation	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ollection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND THIS ADDRESS.

Г	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
		TION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY
<u> </u>		ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Sub	mission Type	Conveyance Type
\boxtimes	New	Assignment License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
	Document 1D#	Month Day Year
		11/14/00 Merger
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Change of Name
	Reel # Frame #	
	Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
	Reel # Frame #	
Con	veying Party Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
		Month Day Year
	Name Fibervisions Products, Inc.	11/14/00
	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership
	Other	
57	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgi	a
	Citizenship, batte of meorporation organization	al names of receiving parties attached
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent
		Anti-out 1 Bont
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th Flo	oor
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
-	•	R OFFICE USE ONLY
L	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. So Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

	FQRM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
		TION FORM COVER SHEET	
		RADEMARKS ONLY lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Sub	mission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	
	Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	
	Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name	
		Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
	Corrective Document		
	Reel # Frame #		
Cor	oveying Party 🔀 Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
	Name Usraulas International Limited	Month Day Year	
	Hercules International Elimited	11/14/00	
	Formerly		
	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
	Other		
Ø	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw		
Rec	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	ollateral Agent	
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Fl	oor	
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
	Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a	
	Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
	FC	DR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief		
	Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	

FQRM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	TRADEMARKS ONLY : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party Mark if addit	tional names of conveying parties attached	
	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Betzdearborn, Inc.	11/14/00	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
Other		
Chizonamp/State of medipolation/organization	nsylvania tional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	s Collateral Agent	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor	
Address (line 3) Charlotte	North Carolina 28255	
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimate document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover She	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief	
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In	nformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Ction Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document	Other Exercises, same		
Reel # Frame #			
Conveying Party Mark if addi	tional names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Betzdearborn Europe, Inc.	11/14/00		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership [Limited Parnership		
Other	Other		
Receiving Party	tional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	s Collateral Agent		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street			
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor		
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment		
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In	et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ction Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
		TION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY	
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Sub	omission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger 11/14/00	
	Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest	
	Corrective Document		
	Reel # Frame #		
Cor	iveying Party 🔀 Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
	Name DRCLTD.	Month Day Year 11/14/00	
	Formerly		
		Limited Parnership	
	Other		
Rec	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	ollateral Agent	
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street		
	Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor	
	11441141	North Carolina 28255	
П	City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment	
	Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
\boxtimes	Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	RADEMARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additio	nal names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name BL Technologies, Inc.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delay	vare nal names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th F	loor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief				
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project n Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	TRADEMARKS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if a	additional names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name BLI Holdings Corp	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other				
Chizchship/State of incorporation/Organization	Delaware			
	additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A	, as Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center,	15 th Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a			
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cove Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the er Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief to of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND THIS ADDRESS.			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attache	d original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment	License		
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00		
Correction of PTO	Error	Merger Charges of Name			
Reel #	Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notic	e of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Docume	nt				
Reel #	Frame #				
Conveying Party	Mark if addition	al names of conveying	parties attached		
	_		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Hercu	les Shared Services Corporati	ion	11/14/00		
Formerly	Formerly				
☐ Individual	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other] Other				
Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organization Delawa	are			
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	al names of receiving p	parties attached		
Name	Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of	, day 191 - 194 - 19				
Address (line 1)	101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2)	Independence Center, 15th Flo	oor			
Address (line 3)	Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code		
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnersh			
☐ Corporation	Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
☐ Other Nationa	al banking association		domestic representative should be attached.		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
		R OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the					
document and gathering Information Officer, Was (0651-0027), Washington	the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Signification, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this lation and Regulatory Affairs, Budget Package 0651-0027, Pa	burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project atent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
l .	TION FORM COVER SHEET			
	RADEMARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
⊠ New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
	11/14/00 Merger			
Correction of PTO Error				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Betzdearborn International, Inc,	11/14/00			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Penns	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania			
	nal names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C	ollateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
T 1 O 15th PI	00*			
[C] 1				
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
FC	DR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the			
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project			
(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A	Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	ATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	RADEMARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year [11/14/00]				
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger				
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Corrective Document	Surer Country and Country				
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached				
	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Athens Holdings, Inc.	11/14/00				
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership				
Other	Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delay	ware				
	onal names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th F	loor				
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment				
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
⊠ Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief rmation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Betzdearborn China, Ltd.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership			
Other] Other			
Citizenship/state of meorporation/organization				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as C				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Fl	oor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the				
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information.	Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties attached			
	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name BL Chemicals Inc.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership			
Other	Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th F	Cloor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in			
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a			
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
1	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Info	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief rmation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project on Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND ADDRESS.			

DUR1\275194_1

TRADE

, i	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		_		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
ļ	TO: The Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademar			d original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Subn	nission Type New			Conveyance Type Assignment	License	
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		☐ Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00	
	Correction of PTO	Error		☐ Merger		
L '	Confection of F10	Elloi		☐ Change of Name		
]	Reel #	Frame #		Other Notic	e of Grant of Security Interest	
	Corrective Docum	ent				
]	Reel #	Frame #				
Conv	veying Party	Mark if ade	ditiona	al names of conveying	parties attached	
					Execution Date Month Day Year	
] 1	Name Chen	nical Technologies India,	Ltd.		11/14/00	
]	Formerly					
	Individual	General Partnership		Limited Parnership		
	Other					
N .	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
	eiving Party		ditiona	al names of receiving	parties attached	
	Name	Bank of America, N.A.,	as Co	ollateral Agent		
] :	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of			Landa Value		
	Address (line 1)	101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2)	Independence Center, 15	th Flo	oor		
	Address (line 3)	Charlotte City		North Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code	
	Individual	General Partnership		Limited Partnersh	ip If document to be recorded is an assignment	
	Corporation	Association			and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
⊠	Other Nation	al banking association			domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga				from Assignment.)	
			FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
<u> </u>	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the					
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND					

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if add	itional names of conveying parties attached			
Conveying rancy	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Covington Holdings, Inc.	11/14/00			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ De	laware			
Receiving Party Mark if add	itional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bank of America, N.A., a	s Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 ^t	h Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country 28255 Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment			
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the				
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sh Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of	eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T				
Submission Type Mew	Conveyance Typ Assignment			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00		
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Change of N	ame		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Other	lotice of Grant of Security Interest		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Ma	ark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached		
Nome		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name East Bay Realty Service	es, Inc.	11/14/00		
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation Association			
Other	Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Ma	tion Delaware ark if additional names of receive	ing parties attached		
	, N.A., as Collateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Str				
Address (line 2) Independence Ce	nter, 15 th Floor			
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partne	•			
Corporation Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
	tion	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		from Assignment.)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONI	.Y		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the				
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to 1	the Office of Information and Regulatory Af rmation Collection Budget Package 0651-00	this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief fairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 27, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	TRADEMARKS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
⊠ New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
	[11/14/00] Merger				
Correction of PTO Error					
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Corrective Document	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party Mark if a	additional names of conveying parties attached				
Conveying 2 may	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Fibervisions, L.P.	11/14/00				
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association				
Other					
Chizenship/State of hicorporation/Organization	Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if :	additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A.	., as Collateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 2) Independence Center,	15 th Floor				
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment				
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
☐ Other National banking association	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief					
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office	e of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	٦	
		TION FORM COVER SI	HEET		
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ADEMARKS ONLY ease record the attached	original document(s) or conv(ies)		
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	original document(o) at copy(ics).		
⊠ New		Assignment	License		
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	☐ Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
		Merger	11/14/00	I	
Correction of PTO Err	ror				
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name			
		⊠ Other Notice	of Grant of Security Interest	l	
Corrective Document					
Reel #	Frame #				
Conveying Party	Mark if additiona	al names of conveying p			
			Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Hercule	s Chemical Corporation		11/14/00		
Formerly		**************************************			
Individual [General Partnership	Limited Parnership		iion	
Other		- (All 1) - (All			
Citizenship/State of Inc	corporation/Organization Delawa	ıre			
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	al names of receiving pa	arties attached		
Name B	ank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent			
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)	01 N. Tryon Street				
Address (line 2)	dependence Center, 15th Flo	or			
Address (line 3)	Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code		
☐ Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment		
Corporation	Association		and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
⊠ Other National	banking association		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition		from Assignment.)		
	FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief				
Information Officer, Washin (0651-0027), Washington, D.	ngton, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informa	ation and Regulatory Affairs, O Budget Package 0651-0027, Pate	ruen estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Unit ffice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	:	

, i	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	TO: The Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	RADEMARKS ONLY lease record the attache	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Subn	mission Type New		Conveyance Type Assignment	License		
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	Security	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00		
	Correction of PTO		☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
	Reel #Corrective Docume	Frame #		e of Grant of Security Interest		
]	Reel #	Frame #				
Conv	veying Party	Mark if addition	al names of conveying			
				Execution Date Month Day Year		
]	Name Herci	ules Country Club, Inc.		11/14/00		
]	Formerly					
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Parnership	☐ Corporation ☐ Association		
	Other					
	Citizenship/State of eiving Party	Incorporation/Organization Delaw	are al names of receiving	parties attached		
	Name	Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent			
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1)	101 N. Tryon Street				
	Address (line 2)	Independence Center, 15th Flo	oor			
	Address (line 3)	Charlotte City	North Carolina State/Country	28255 Zip Code		
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnersh			
	Corporation	Association		the United States, an appointment of a		
⊠	Other Nation	al banking association		domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga			from Assignment.)		
		FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
L	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief					
1	Information Officer, Wa (0651-0027), Washington	ashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inforn	nation and Regulatory Affairs. Budget Package 0651-0027, P	Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project atent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND		

FQRM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	TION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	Merger
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	25 04161
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Hercules Euro Holdings, LLC	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership Corporation Association
○ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ○ Delaw	
ÿ	al names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th Flo	oor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment
Corporation Association	and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB0651-0027	TRADEMARK
	FION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Merger
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	Other
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Hercules International Limited, L.L.	C. 11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership Corporation Association
Other Limited liability company	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa	are
Receiving Party Mark if addition	al names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th Flo	oor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a
⊠ Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
_	R OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inform	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief lation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND DDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	TION FORM COVER SHEET				
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00				
	Merger				
Correction of PTO Error					
P 1 1/2	Change of Name				
	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest				
Corrective Document	Z outer				
Reel # Frame #					
Convenies Bosts	al names of conveying portice attached				
Conveying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Month Day Year				
Name Hercules Investments, LLC	11/14/00				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership Corporation Association				
Other Limited liability company	Other Limited liability company				
Citizenshin/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	are				
Citizensinp/State of meorporation organization	al names of receiving parties attached				
Receiving rarry Mark in addition	ar names of receiving parties attached				
Name Bank of America, N.A., as Co	ollateral Agent				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) [101 N. Tryon Street					
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15th Flo	oor				
1.444.000 (111.00)	North Carolina 28255				
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment				
	and the receiving party is not domiciled in				
	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document				
Citizenship/State of	from Assignment.)				
Incorporation/Organization					
FO	OR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the				
	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project				
(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A	Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND				

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11/14/00
Correction of PTO Error	Merger
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if addi	tional names of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Hispan Corporation	11/14/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Parnership
☐ Other	
Chizonship/batte of medipolation organization	aware tional names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America, N.A., as	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (line 2) Independence Center, 15 th	Floor
Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28255 State/Country Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
☐ Other National banking association	(Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover She	ted to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the tet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In	nformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project ection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

FORM PTO-	1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30)/99	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0	027		TRADEMARK
Domestic Ren	resentative Name and Addre	:SS	
20111001101101			Receiving Party Only.
		Litter for the first	Accepting Larry Only.
N I	N/A		
Name	14/21		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			ļ. ļ .
` ′			
Address (line 4)			
Address (Inic 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address		
		Area Code and T	elephone Number (919) 286-8000
	C. D. Tl		
Name	Steven D. Thomas	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Market Herrican and A. Carrier and A	
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
` ′			
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Addiess (line 2)			
A 4 dua na (15n a 2)	Suite 800		
Address (line 3)	Suite 000		
	Dyuham North Carolina 27	705	
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27	703	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of	the attached conveyance document	
	including any attachments.	·	#
	meraum and and		"
Tradamark Any	olication Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e 1raaemark Application Number <u>or</u>	ine Registration Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
_			
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
		796,616	786,318 380,413
			712.262
		787,719	712,362 380,294
		784,991	382,044 373,393
		[701,551	502,011
			
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	# 48
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,215.00
			1,213.00
Method	of Payment: Enclosed 🔀	Deposit Account 🔀	
	Account	2 opesie i recomme Z	
		dditional face can be showed to the con	ount)
(Enter Id	or payment by deposit account or it a	dditional fees can be charged to the acc	
		Deposit Account Number:	" [
		Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Si			
To the be	est of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the original
	t. Charges to deposit account are author	rized, as Indicated herefn.	<i>(</i>), , , , = 1
	D. Thomas	(Street, Struct	Stranler 15, 2000
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

	Expires 06/30/99				Patent and Trad	emark Office
	OMB 0651-0027	RECO	ORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	TRADEM	IARK
			CONTI	NUATION		
Cor	nveying Party	Mark		ARKS ONLY mes of conveying part	ies attached	
	er Additional Conveying Pa		n additional na	mics of conveying part		
					Execution I Month Day	
	Name		1-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			
	Formerly			····		
	Individual Ge	eneral Partnership	Limited	Parnership	Corporation	☐ Association
	Other					
	Citizenship/State of Incorpo	ration/Organizaiton				
	ceiving Party er Additional Receiving Par		f additional nam	nes of receiving parties a	ttached	
	Name					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1)					
	Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3)	Cit	State	-/C		
	Individual G	City eneral Partnership		e/Country Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is	
	Corporation As	sociation			receiving party is not domici an appointment of a domestic	c representative should
	Other				be attached. (Designation m document from Assignment.)	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				,	
Tra	demark Application Numbe	r(s) or Registration Nu	mher(s)	☐ Mark if a	idditional numbers attach	ed
114					ER BOTH numbers for the	
	Trademark App	olication Number(s)		1	Registration Number(s)	
				1,796,669	1,908,846	1,803,573
				1,657,918	1,897,916	1,858,254
				680,214	1,815,162	1,772,140
				2,013,608	1,806,936	1,668,150
				1,922,864	1,859,076	1,840,096
				1,907,629	1,844,993	1,841,504

DUR1\275194_1

Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
	FORM COVER SHEET INUATION
TRADEM	IARKS ONLY
, ° , _	ames of conveying parties attached
Enter Additional Conveying Party	Execution Date
Name	Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	d Parnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizaiton	
Receiving Party	mes of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) City Sta	ate/Country Zip Code
	Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of	document from Assignment.)
Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	[1,695,217] [1,611,857] [1,538,737]
	1,621,827
	1,621,826 1,598,005 1,504,452
	[1,601,593] [1,547,839] [1,602,883]
	1,611,104 1,546,952 1,629,835
	[1,601,723] [1,547,838] [1,444,687]

DUR1\275194_1

Г	- FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
'	OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	
	onveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	ettached
Ent	ter Additional Conveying Party	Execution Date
	Name	Month Day Year
	Name	
	Formerly	コ
	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership	Corporation Association
	Other	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizaiton	
	ceiving Party	hed
	Name	
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1)	
	Address (line 2)	
	Address (line 3)	
	City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If de	Zip Code comment to be recorded is an assignment and the
	Corporation Association rece	iving party is not domiciled in the United States, ppointment of a domestic representative should
	Other be a	ttached. (Designation must be a separate
	Citizenship/State of	ument from Assignment.)
	Incorporation/Organization	
<i>T</i> .	Made (C. d. H.	Sanal mush are 44 al. al.
1 ra	ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addit Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER)	tional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Trademark Application Number(s) Reg	istration Number(s)
	[1,326,511]	
	[1,308,574]	
	[1,305,601]	

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), each of the undersigned Obligors has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications to the extent owned by such Obligor and shown on the attached Schedule A to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

HERCULES INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES CREDIT, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES FLAVOR, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

WSP, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

AQUALON COMPANY,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES FINANCE COMPANY,

a Delaware partnership

FIBERVISIONS, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

FIBERVISIONS INCORPORATED,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS PRODUCTS, INC.,

a Georgia corporation

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED,

a Delaware corporation

BETZDEARBORN INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

BETZDEARBORN EUROPE, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

DRCLTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

BLI HOLDINGS CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES SHARED SERVICES CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

BETZDEARBORN INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

ATHENS HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

[signature pages continue]

BETZDEARBORN CHINA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL CHEMICALS INC.,

a Delaware corporation

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES INDIA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

COVINGTON HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

EAST BAY REALTY SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS, L.P.,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES CHEMICAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES COUNTRY CLUB, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES EURO HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INVESTMENTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HISPAN CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Israel J. Flord

Title: Duly Authorized Representative
for each of the foregoing

Acknowledged and Accepted:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent
By:
Name: Title:

BETZDEARBORN CHINA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

BL CHEMICALS INC.,

a Delaware corporation

CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGIES INDIA, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation

COVINGTON HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

EAST BAY REALTY SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

FIBERVISIONS, L.P.,

a Delaware partnership

HERCULES CHEMICAL CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES COUNTRY CLUB, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

HERCULES EURO HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

HERCULES INVESTMENTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

HISPAN CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By:	
Name:	
Title:	
_	for each of the foregoing

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: DONALD J. CHIN

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HERCOMIX	796,616	9/28/65
HERCULOK	787,719	4/6/65
BRESIN	784,991	2/16/65
MICAPLY	786,318	3/9/65
PARLON	712,362	3/14/61
DESIGN ONLY	382,044	10/15/40
PICCOUMARON Stylized Letters	380,413	8/20/40
DESIGN ONLY	380,294	8/20/40
CERFAK Stylized Letters	373,393	12/5/39
EG Stylized Letters	1,796,669	10/5/93
PLY-PRO	1,657,918	9/24/91
AMATEX	680,214	6/16/59
TRIMODIC	2,013,608	11/5/96
HANDS OFF TRANSFER	1,922,864	9/26/95
BETZ DRUMLESS DELIVERY SERVICES THIRTY YEARS OF LEADERSHIP ISO 9000 CERTIFIED and Design	1,907,629	7/25/95
BETZ DRUMLESS DELIVERY	1,908,846	8/1/95
NEUTRACOR	1,897,916	6/6/95
POF PLUS	1,815,162	1/4/94
BETZ KLEEN	1,806,936	11/30/93
LEAK-TROL	1,859,076	10/18/94
POWERMEEN	1,844,993	7/12/94
POLI-SUR	1,803,573	11/9/93
ROE	1,858,254	10/11/91
DQD	1,772,140	5/18/93
POLYCATE	1,668,150	12/17/91
ON THE SPOT	1,840,096	6/14/94
ON THE SPOT	1,841,504	6/21/94
ACUBOOST	1,695,217	6/16/92
HPC	1,621,827	11/13/90
KROMTEC	1,621,826	11/13/90
ALWAYS A SOLUTION AHEAD	1,601,593	6/12/90
ACTION ALERT	1,611,104	8/28/90
POLYTRACK	1,601,723	6/19/90
DEAR-PAK	1,611,857	9/4/90
RECKON CYCLE	1,607,040	7/24/90
BETZ KLEEN	1,598,005	5/29/90
DEARTEK	1,547,839	7/18/89
DEARKEM	1,546,952	7/11/89
DEAROX	1,547,838	7/18/89
ECOGARD	1,538,737	5/16/89
ECOMEEN	1,538,736	5/16/89
POLYELPH	1,504,452	9/20/88
BETZ SEMI-BULK CONTROL	1,602,883	6/19/90
BETZ	1,629,835	1/1/91
BASELINE	1,444,687	6/30/87
PAPER-TEK	1,326,511	3/26/85
DUS-CON	1,308,574	12/11/84
POLY-TEC	1,305,601	11/20/84

DUR1\272678_2

RECORDED: 12/19/2000